THE DATASHEET OF
XR22404CL24TR-F
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
USB 2.0 4-Port Hub
XR22404
1/15REV1B
FEATURES
■■ USB 2.0 compliant interface

Fax: +1 (669) 265-6101
Ordering Information(1)
Part Number Operating Temperature Range Lead-Free Package Packaging Method
XR22404CL24TR-F
0°C to 70°C Yes(2)
24-pin TQFN Reel
XR22404CG28TR-F 28-pin SSOP Reel
XR22404CL24EVB Evaluation board for TQFN-24
XR22404CG28EVB Evaluation board for SSOP-28
NOTE:
1.	 Refer to www.exar.com/XR22404 for most up-to-date Ordering Information.
2.	 Visit www.exar.com for additional information on Environmental Rating.
Revision History
Revision Date Description
1A Aug 2016 Initial Release
1B August 2018
Update to MaxLinear logo.  Update format and Ordering Information.  Changed QFN package
name to TQFN. Input voltage absolute max changed to 5.5V.  3V3_OUT changed to VCC33.
XTALIN pin description updated.
Looking for pricing, stock, or lifecycle information?
Click below to explore more details on WIN SOURCE:
View XR22404CL24TR-F on WIN SOURCE
MaxLinear Inc Information
Optimize Your Supply Chain with WIN SOURCE Solutions
Global Sourcing Solution
Obsolete Management